

Civ DJ 10857/2016
Rahul Kanoujia
Vs. Geeta & Ors.

21.11.2022

Case file taken up today as all the parties are present on account of some confusion related to date of hearing.

Present: Ms. Devika Gaur, Ld. Co-counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Deepak Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Mohd.
 Danish, Ld. Counsel for D1.
 D-2, D-4 & D-6 have already been deleted from
 array of parties vide order dated 23.01.2017.
 Mr. S.A. Hasan, Ld. Counsel for D-3, D-5 & D-7.
 Ms. Ashi Ahmad and Sh. Yogender Saini, Ld.
 Counsels for D-9.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- remains unpaid by plaintiff. Same be deposited in office of DLSA, West, in course of the day. If the plaintiff fails to deposit the cost today, a further cost of Rs.5,000/- will be imposed upon the plaintiff.

Plaintiff has filed applications under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and under Order I Rule 10 CPC, alongwith proposed amended plaint. Applications are filed late despite order dated 12/09/2022 to file the applications within three weeks. Considering the failure of plaintiff to comply with the order, cost of Rs.3,000/- is imposed today. Cost be deposited in office of DLSA, West.

Copy of applications and copy of proposed amended plaint supplied to Ld. Counsels for defendants present in Court today.

Contd..2..

Issue notice of applications to proposed defendants
Raunak Lalwani, Smt. Seema and Smt. Anita, on PF/Speed post,
for next date. PF be filed within seven days.

Put up for cost, reply and arguments on 31/03/2023.

Any other date given earlier stands cancelled.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
21.11.2022