

CIV DJ 10857/2016
Rahul Kanoujia Vs.
Geeta & Ors.

25.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rakshit Munjal, proxy for Sh. Anant Mishra, Ld.
 counsel for plaintiff.
 None for D-1.
 D-2, D-4 & D-6 have already been deleted from array of
 parties vide order dated 23.01.2017.
 Mr. Syed Ajmal Hassan with proxy Ms. Saba
 Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for D-3, D-5 & D-7.
 Sh. Gaurav Tanwar, proxy for Sh. Manish Vats, Ld.
 Counsel for D-9.
 Sh. Anirudh Khandelwal, proxy for proposed defendant
 Smt. Seema (through VC).

After LDOH, original newspaper विराट वैभव dated 24.04.2024, carrying publication of summons to proposed defendant Smt. Anita, was furnished on behalf of the plaintiff. She is deemed to be properly served.

Publication qua other proposed defendant namely Sh. Raunak Lalwanit could not be carried out.

Proposed defendant Sh. Raunak Lalwani be served by way of publication in terms of order dated 04.01.2024, for NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant Smt. Seema is again directed to file reply to pending application of the plaintiff u/o I Rule 10 CPC by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for consideration on **14.11.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
25.07.2024