

21.08.2025

In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/ 2025 dated 09.06.2025, filed has been received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Hritvik Verma, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 through VC.
Sh. syed Ajmal Hasan and Sh. Syed Abdul Kalam, Ld counsel for D-3, D-5 and D-7.
Sh. Rubal Mongia, Ld proxy counsel for proposed defendant/Seema.

The present case has been received by way of transfer and today is the first date for hearing of the present case before undersigned.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that two applications, one under order 1 rule 10 CPC and other application under order 6 rule 17 CPC are pending for disposal.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **11.12.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.08.2025